## UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANT DEED—Statistory Set 21 771 12 29 PH 21 629 958 21629958  (NONTHORAL TO CORPORATION)  Approved by (Cheang Tive and True Co. Control of Cook of the Village of Bridgeview County of Cook State of Illinois of The GRANTOR. Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  of the Village of Bridgeview County of Cook State of Illinois of The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)  THE GRANTOR. Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  of the Village of Bridgeview County of Cook State of Illinois in hand paid, only the County of Cook of The County County of Cook of State of Illinois on the County of State of Illinois on the County County of State of Illinois on the Following described Real Estate statused in the County County of Cook of State of Illinois of State of	GEO E COLE & CO	COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FILED FOR RECORD  SMICES NO. 806	Children R. Olican RECORDER OF DEEDS
THE GRANTOR.s. Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  Of the Village of Bridgeview County of Cook State of Illinois for and inconsideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10,00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, convey and WARKANT to vernow Wolff Builders, Incorporated  separation created and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Illinois and State of Illinois of Burbank and State of Illinois of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook in the State of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook in the State of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook in the State of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook in the State of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook in the State of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook in the State of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook in the State of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook in the State of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook in the State of Burbank and State of Illinois of Cook County, Indinois of Cook County, Illinois in Cook State of Illinois of Cook County, Illinois in Cook State of Illinois of Cook County, Illinois in Cook County, Illinois in Cook County, Illinois in Cook County, Illinois of	WARRANT	TY DEED-Statutory Ser 21 '71 12 29 PH 21 629 958	21629958
THE GRANTOR. Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  of the Village of Bridgeview County of Cook State of Illinois.  Or and in counseleration of Ten and no/100 miles of the County of Cook State of Illinois.  ONVEY and WARRANT to Vernon Wolff Builders, Incorporated  a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Illinois.  ADDITION TO State of Illinois of Bushank and Sav or State of Illinois of Bushank and Sav or State of Illinois of Bushank and Sav or State of Illinois of the Following described Real Exate situated in the County of State of Illinois of the North Assavance of the Malroad Right of Way accuired by condemnation in the County Court of Cook County, Illinois in Core No. 8854, in Cook County, Illinois.**  DATED this 14th day of September 1971  (Seal) Bill J. Wingo (Seal)  State of Illinois, County of Cook Sav, in the State of Foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument appeared before me this day in prepared to the foreign instrument	C	iChicago Title and Trust Co.  Chicago Real Estate Board	tocardor's Hea Only)
of the Village of Bridgeview County of Cook State of Illinois of ran and mo/100 = (\$10.00) = DOLLARS. BOLLARS. BOLLARS. CONVEY and WARRANT to Vernon Wolff Builders, Incorporated in band paid, and other good and valuable considerations = in band paid. CONVEY and WARRANT to Vernon Wolff Builders, Incorporated is corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Illinois and State of Burbank and State of Elizabeth and the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: Lot 71 in Frank De Lugach's 71st Street (H.) planets being a Subdivision of that part of the West half of the State of Illinois and State of the West half of the State of Illinois in Cook County,	THE GRAI	•	recorder's Ose Only)
Or and in consideration of Ten and no/100 - (\$10.00) - DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations - in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to Vernon Wolff Builders, Incorporated  a sporation created and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Illinois has my its principal office in the building describer Real Earne situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: Lot 71 in Frank De Lugach's 71st Street fit phlands being a Subdivision of that part of the West half of the North, we are unter of Section 30, Township 38 North, Range 18, Bast of the North, we are respectively and Right of way accuired by condemnation in the County Court of Cook County, Illinois in Case No. 8854, in Cook County, Illinois.**  DATED this 14th day of September 1971  (Seal) Bill J, Wingo (Seal)  (Seal) Bill	·		CO.NO. C.S
DATED this 14th day of September 971  (Seal) BHIT J. Wingo (Seal)  State of Illinois, County of Cook san dors and County, Illinois in Cook County in the State of Illinois, County of Cook County, Illinois in Cook County, I	for and in co	onsideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) er good and valuable considerations and WARRANT to Vernon Wolff Builders, Incorporated	in hand paid,
DATED this 14th day of September 1971  (Seal) Bill J, Wingo (Seal)  State of Illinois, County of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Not ary 'ublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERBBY CEP. TY that Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  (Seal) Bill J, Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  personally known to me to be the same persons. whose name. S the personally known to me to be the same persons. Whose name is the sirrer and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th day of September 19.71  Commission expires April 7th 19.74  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  ADDRESS 5600 West 87th Street  CITY AND Oak Lawn, Illinois  THE ABOVE ADDRESS to PROPERTY.  7013 West 71st Place  Stickney Township  Chicago (P.O.), Illinois  THE ABOVE ADDRESS to PROPERS IN FOR STATESTALE  THE DELSO ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THE DELSO.	hay mg its State of of Co Street H Nort'. ' Third Pr Right of	principal office in the City of Burbank Illinois the following described Real Estate situat k in the State of Illinois, to wit: Lot 71 in Frank De Lu ii phlands being a Subdivision of that part of the West 't warter of Section 30, Township 38 North, Range In incipal Meridian lying East of the East line of the R way accuired by condemnation in the County Court of	and ed in the County gach's 71st half of the Bast of the ailroad Cook County,
DATED this 14th		Ox	
DATED this 14th day of September 1971  (Seal) Bill J. Wingo (Seal)  State of Illinois, County of Cook s. I. the undersigned, a Notary blub in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEP. TY that Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  Dersonally known to me to be the same persons. whose name. S. The subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in the subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in the subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in the subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in the subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in the subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in the subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in the subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in the subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in the subscribed t			7 '
DATED this 14th day of September 1971  (Seal) Bill J. Wingo (Seal)  State of Illinois, County of Cook s. I., the undersigned, a Notary sublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEP. "Y that Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in personally known to me to be the same persons. whose name. S. The person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th day of September 19.71  Commission expires April 7th 19.74  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  ADDRESS 5600 West 87th Street  CITY AND Oak Lawn, Illinois  THE ABOVE ACORTESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PRINT OF THIS DEED.		0	
DATED this 14th day of September 1971  (Seal) BIII J. Wingo (Seal)  (Seal) II B. Wingo (Seal)  State of Illinois, County of Cook s. s. I. the undersigned, a Notary Jubic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEP. Ty that Bill J. Wingo and IIa B. Wingo, his wife  personally known to me to be the same persons whose name s. supersonally known to me to be the same persons. Whose name s. superson, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th day of Septembex 19.71  Commission expires April 7th 19.74  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  ADDRESS 5600 West 87th Street  CITY AND Gak Lawn, Illinois  THE ANGUE ADDRESS ONLY AND IS NOI A PART OF THIS DEED.	hereby rel	easing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Ex	
DATED this 14th day of September 1971  (Seal) BIII J. Wingo (Seal)  (Seal) IIa E. Wingo (Seal)  State of Illinois, County of Cook ss., I, the undersigned, a Notary Vublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEV. Ty that Bill J. Wingo and IIa E. Wingo, his wife  Personally known to me to be the same persons whose name stypersons, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said in the state and woluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th day of September 19.71  Commission expires April 7th 19.74  MADDRESS 5600 West 87th Street  CITY AND Oak Lawn, Illinois  THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSES SOLVY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.			<b>B</b>
DATED this 14th day of September 1971  (Seal) Bill J. Wingo (Seal)  State of Illinois, County of Cook s., the undersigned, a Not rry 'ublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEP' TY that Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  personally known to me to be the same persons whose name s. the subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th day of September 19 71  Commission expires April 7th 19 74  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:  7013 West 71st Place Stickney Township Chicago (P.O.), Illinois  THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PROPESS ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.		9,	
DATED this 14th day of September 1971  (Seal) BIII J. Wingo (Seal)  (Seal) IIa E. Wingo (Seal)  State of Illinois, County of Cook ss., I, the undersigned, a Notary vublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEP. TY that Bill J. Wingo and IIa E. Wingo, his wife  Dersonally known to me to be the same persons whose name s trubscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said rinstrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th day of September 19.71  Commission expires April 7th 19.74  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  DORESS 5600 West 87th Street  CITY AND Oak Lawn, Illinois  THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PRINCES OF THIS DEED.		4hx	
State of Illinois, County of Cook ss., I, the undersigned, a Notary ublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CEP. Ty that  Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  Subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said therein satherifree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this lath day of September 19 71  Commission expires April 7th 19 74  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  Tolla West 71st Place Stickney Township Chicago (P.O.), Illinois THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL POURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.	DATED th	nis 14th day of September 1971	APF
State of Illinois, County of Cook ss., I, the undersigned, a Notary Jublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CER. TY that Bill J. Wingo and Ila E. Wingo, his wife  DOCUMENT OF THE STATE		(Seal) Bill J. Wingo	(Seal)
Bill J. Wingo and Ila B. Wingo, his wife  personally known to me to be the same persons whose name s v2  person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th day of September 19 71  Commission expires April 7th 19 74  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  ADDRESS 5600 West 87th Street  CITY AND Oak Lawn, Illinois  THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.		lia B. Wingo	
The personally known to me to be the same persons. whose name_s	State of II	linois, County of Cook ss., I, the undersigned, a	Not.ry Tublic in Y CEP'L'TY that
Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th day of September 19.71  Commission expires April 7th 19.74  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  ADDRESS 5600 West 87th Street  CITY AND Oak Lawn, Illinois  STATE  April 7th and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes	10	personally known to me to be the same persons whose na	me_s OCU
Commission expires April 7th 19 74    NOTARY PUBLIC	C	instrument as <b>The IT</b> free and voluntary act, for the us	ses and purposes
MAIL TO:  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:  7013 West 71st Place Stickney Township Chicago (P.O.), Illinois THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL BURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.	Given und	er my hand and official seal, this	r 19_71
MAIL TO:  NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc.  ADDRESS 5600 West 87th Street  CITY AND Oak Lawn, Illinois  STATE  TO13 West 71st Place  Stickney Township  Chicago (P.O.), Illinois  THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL BURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.	Commissio	NOTARY PUBLIC	
MAIL TO: ADDRESS 5600 West 87th Street  CITY AND Oak Lawn, Illinois  CITY AND Oak Lawn, Illinois  THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.		NAME Vernon Wolff Builders, Inc. 7	013 West 71st Place
STATE PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.	MAIL TO:	ADDRESS 5600 West 87th Street	hicago (P.O.), Illinois
or RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO _ 5 73 .		STATE OUR LAWN, IIIINOIS	OSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART, OF
	OR	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO 577	

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT